



Dixit

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1009 OF 2018

Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari and Ors. Appellants
V/s.
Samim Indris Ansari Respondent

Ms. Megha Shashi Bajoria for the Appellants.

None for the Respondent.

CORAM : DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 17TH OCTOBER, 2018.

P.C. :

- . Not on Board. Upon mentioning, taken on Board.
2. Await service of notice on the Respondent. Affidavit-of-private service is filed on record; however, Respondent has not appeared.
3. Hence, the order of ad-interim relief passed by this Court on 12th September 2018, thereby granting stay to the execution of the order passed by the Trial Court, is extended till 1st November 2018.
4. S.O. to 1st November 2018.

[DR. SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]