



vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.1009 OF 2018

Rajjab Ahmad Hasan and ors ... Appellants
V/s.
Samim Indris Ansari ... Respondent

Mrs. Megha S. Bajoria, for the appellant.
Mr. S.R. Singh, for respondent

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 1st NOVEMBER, 2018.

P.C. :

1] Learned counsel for respondent files affidavit-in-reply,
which is taken on record.

2] Stand over to 03.12.2018. Till then the order of stay
granted on 17th October, 2018 is extended till next date.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]