



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

First Appeal No. 1009/2018  
with  
Civil Application No. 3328/2018

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders.
Mrs. Megha S. Bajoria for the Appellant Mr. Ashish J. Dubey with S. R. Singh for the Respondent	

**CORAM : K.K.TATED, J.**  
**DATED : 18/03/2019**

**P.C.**

Pursuant to the praecipe filed by the advocate for the Respondent the matter is taken on production board.

2 The First Appeal is not yet admitted. Office is directed to place the matter on board on 01.04.2019, for admission.

3 Interim relief, if any, granted earlier and which is in force, to continue till next date.

**(K.K.TATED, J.)**



2025:BHC-AS:7748

514.1009.18-fa.doc