



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1009 OF 2018

Mr. Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari And Ors. ....Appellant

V/S

Mr. Samim Indris Ansari ....Respondent

Megha Shashi Bajoria For Appellant

Shri Ashish R Dubey Ad i/by S R Singh Adv for Rno 1

**CORAM : K.K. TATED, J**

**DATE : 1st April, 2019**

**P.C. :**

At the request of learned advocate for the petitioners Stand over  
to 02/05/2019 Ad-interim relief granted earlier to  
continue till then.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**