



2025:BHC-AS:7748

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1009 OF 2018

Mr. Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari And Ors.Appellant

V/S

Mr. Samim Indris AnsariRespondent

Mr S R Singh, Advocate for Respondent.

(MENTIONED AT 3.00 P.M.)

CORAM : R.D. DHANUKA, J

DATE : 21st November, 2019

P.C. :

At the request of learned advocate for the Respondent No. 1,
Stand over to 02/12/2019

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)