



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1009 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3328 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1009 OF 2018

Mr.Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari & Ors. ...Appellants

Versus

Mr.Samim Indris Ansari ...Respondent

.....  
Ms.Megha S. Bajoria for the Appellants.  
Mr.S.R.Singh for the Respondent.

.....  
CORAM: V.G.BISHT, J.  
DATE: 16TH DECEMBER, 2019

**PC:-**

Place this First Appeal under the caption of “Final Hearing”  
in the week commencing from 20<sup>th</sup> January, 2020. Ad-interim  
relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(V.G.BISHT, J. )