



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1009 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3328 OF 2018

Rajjab Ahmad Hasan ansari and Ors. ..Appellants
Vs.
Samim Indris Ansari ..Respondent

.....
Ms. Megha S. Bajoria for Appellants.
Mr. S.R. Singh for Respondent.

CORAM : M. S. KARNIK, J.

DATE : 9th MARCH, 2020.

P. C.:

Heard.

2. At the request of the learned counsel for the Appellants,
stand over to 23 March 2020.

3. Ad-interim order already in operation to continue.

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)