



Nikita

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3328 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL NO.1009 OF 2018

Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari & Ors. ... Applicants
V/s.
Samim Indris Ansari ... Respondent

Ms. Megha S. Bajoria for the applicants.

Mr. S. R. Singh for the respondent.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : FEBRUARY 14, 2023

P.C.:

1. List the first appeal for final hearing on the weekly board commencing from 24th April 2023.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)