



(22)-FA-1009-18.doc.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**FIRST APPEAL NO.1009 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3328 OF 2018**

Mr. Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari & Ors. ..Appellants  
Versus  
Mr. Samim Indris Ansari ..Respondent

Ms. Megha Bajoria, for the Appellants.  
Mr. Shrinivas C. Singh, for the Respondent.

**CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.**

**DATE : 22<sup>nd</sup> FEBRUARY, 2024**

**PC.**

1. This Appeal is arising out of child custody proceeding. Presently custody is with grandparents of the child. There is an order in favour of the father passed by the Trial Court, however, there is stay granted by this Court.

2. Considering that this is a child custody matter, place it for hearing on 14<sup>th</sup> March, 2024.

3. In the meantime, R & P be called.

4. Appellants to prepare paper-book and furnish copy of the same to the other side.

**[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]**