



(12)-FA-1009-18.doc.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1009 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO.3328 OF 2018

Mr. Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari & Ors. ..Appellants
Versus
Mr. Samim Indris Ansari ..Respondent

Ms. Megha Bajoria, for the Appellants.
Mr. Shrinivas C. Singh, for the Respondent.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 21st MARCH, 2024

PC.

1. Learned advocate for the Appellants prays for extension of time to file private paper-book.
2. Time to file private paper-book is extended by four weeks from today, by way of a last chance.
3. Stand over to 18th April, 2024.
4. Copy of the paper-book shall be served on learned advocate for the Respondent in advance.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]