



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1009 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3328 OF 2018

Mr. Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari and ... Applicants/Appellants.
Ors.

V/s.

Mr. Samim Indris Ansari ... Respondent

Ms. Kanchan Pawar I.by Megha Bajoria, for the appellants.

Mr. Shriviswas C. Singh, for the respondent.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 18TH APRIL, 2024.

PC:

1. Learned advocate for the appellants prays for sometime to file private paper-book. Though by order dated 21st March 2024, four weeks time was granted by way of last chance. In view of the request eight weeks time is extended by way of last chance. If no private paper-book is filed within eight weeks, the matter shall stands dismissed without further reference to the Court.

2. Stand over to 11th July 2024.

(KISHORE C. SANT, J)