



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1009 OF 2018

Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari and Others.

...Appellants.

Versus

Samim Indris Ansari

...Respondent.

Ms. Megha Bajoria for the Appellant.

Mr. S.C. Singh for the Respondent No. 1

Coram : Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.

Date : June 14, 2024.

P. C. :

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on production board.
2. *Praecipe* has been moved seeking extension of time for filing private paper book. Time to file private paper book is extended by four weeks from today.

[Sharmila U. Deshmukh, J.]