



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1009 OF 2018  
WITH  
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 3328 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL NO. 1009 OF 2018

Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari and ors .. Appellants.  
v/s.  
Samim Indris Ansari .. Respondent.

- Ms. Megha Shashi Bajoria for Appellant.
- Mr. Shrinivas C. Singh for Respondent.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.  
DATE : 28 NOVEMBER, 2024.

**PC:-**

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the Appellant seeks some time to file the paper book.
2. The paper book to be filed before the next date of hearing.
3. Stand over to 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2024.

(FIRDOSH P POONIWALLA,J.)