



2025:BHC-AS:7748

Board Sr.No.:-30

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1009 OF 2018

Mr. Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari And Ors.APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Samim Indris AnsariRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 3328 OF 2018

In

First Appeal 1009 OF 2018

Mr. Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari And Ors.APPLICANT

V/S

Mr. Samim Indris AnsariRESPONDENT

Ms. Megha Bejoria for Appellant

Mr. S. C. Singh for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE SHARMILA U.
DESHMUKH J**

DATE : 9th January, 2025

P.C. :

Stand Over to 17/01/2025 .To be listed on Final Hearing Board.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)