



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1009 OF 2018

Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari & Ors. ....Appellants

*Versus*

Samim Indris Ansari ....Respondent

---

Ms. Megha Bajoria a/w. Mr. Chirag Sawant for the Appellants.

Mr. Shriniwas G. Singh for the Respondent.

---

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.  
DATED : 25<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

P. C. :

List this appeal “for final hearing” at 03.00 p.m. on 07<sup>th</sup> April, 2026.

[ JITENDRA JAIN, J. ]