



2025:BHC-AS:7748

Board Sr.No.:-44

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 1009 OF 2018

Mr. Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari And Ors. ....APPELLANT

V/S

Mr. Samim Indris Ansari ....RESPONDENT

Ms. MEGHA SHASHI BAJORIA for Petitioner

Mr. SHRINIWAS C SINGH for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE JITENDRA  
SHANTILAL JAIN J**

**DATE : 23rd April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 04/05/2026 ( at 3 pm).

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**