

*rsk*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL NO.1009 OF 2018

Mr. Rajjab Ahmad Hasan Ansari

And Ors.

...Appellants

Versus

Mr. Samim Indris Ansari

...Respondent

Mrs. Megha S. Bajoria for the Appellants.

Mr. Shriniwas C. Singh for the Respondent.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 5 MAY 2026

P.C.:

1. Paper book is filed and therefore, Registry is requested to delete in the remark column that the paper book is not filed.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent wishes to file few documents which are not annexed in the paper book filed by the appellant. Leave is granted. Same to be filed within 6 weeks from today.
3. List this on 22 June 2026 (Part-Heard).

Digitally signed
by
RAJESHWARI
SUBODH
KARVE
Date:
2026.05.05
17:55:16
+0530

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]